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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 4th May 1872.

Wheat

Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
234,048
123,136
226,899

6,007
25,731

103,734
19

719,574

Cwt.
39,008

'" 1
5

39,014

758,588

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
58,633
55,963
13,897

12,760
5,555

38,267

185,075

Cwt.
13,449

13,449

198,524

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
22,980

67,'il2

90,092

Cwt.
8,230

8,230

98,322

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
315,661
179,099
240,796

18,767
31,286

209,113
19

994,741

Cwt.
60,687

1
5

60,693

1,055,434

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
7,965

156
5,749

'"92

13,962

Cwt.
152

"282

434

14,396

Quarters.
4,314

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
3,864

3,114

6,978

Cwt.
103

103

7,081

Quarters.

Total
Export

Cwt
11,829

156
8,863

'"92

20,940

Cwt.
255

"'282

;
537

21,417

Quarters.
4,314

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
May 6, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COM,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the "Week ended 4th May
1872.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

55,627 6

8,163 4

2,800 6

AVERAGE PEIOE.

S. d.

55 1

37 1

23 5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
May 6, 1872.

A W. FOKBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Com Retains


