## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 4th May 1872.

	QUA	NTITIES IN	IPORTED II	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 234,048 123,136 226,899 6,007 25,731 103,734 19	Cwt. 58,633 55,963 13,897 12,760 5,555 38,267	Cwt. 22,980    67,112 	Cwt. 315,661 179,099 240,796 18,767 31,286 209,113 19	Cwt. 7,965 156 5,749 92	Cwt. 3,864 3,114	Cwt. 11,829 156 8,863  92 
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt) }	719,574	185,075	90,092	994,741	13,962	6,978	20,940
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 39,008  1 5   39,014	Cwt. 13,449     13,449	Cwt. 8,230     8,230	Cwt. 60,687  1 5  	Cwt. 152  282   	Cwt, 103    	Cwt. 255 282
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	758,588	198,524	98,322	1,055,434	14,396	7,081	21,477
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)}	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 4,314	Quarters.	Quarters. 4,314

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, May 6, 1872. S. SELDON, Principal

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 4th May 1872.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE		
				 Qrs. Bus.	s. d.		
$\mathbf{W}$ heat	•••	• • •	•••	 55,627 6	55 1		
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 8,163 4	37 1		
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 2,800 6	23 5		